

- I herby apply as an entrant in the Miss and Teen Golden Corner/Lake Keowee/Mountain Lakes SC USA Pageants for my entry to be paid by GC Pageants, LLC to the Miss South Carolina USA/Teen USA Pageant (up to \$1095) in the event I win a title.
- As a Teen entrant, I will be at least 14 years of age and under 19 years of age as of February 1, 2014. As a Miss entrant, I will be at least 18 years of age and under 27 years of age as of February 1, 2014.
- I am not now married or pregnant, and have never been married or had a marriage annulled, nor given birth to a child. If any of these conditions change, then I will notify my director immediately, and I understand that this may affect my eligibility.
- I agree that I have never been arrested and/or convicted of a crime that would not allow me to compete in this pageant and represent GC Pageants. If found out otherwise that would be grounds for GC Pageants to take my title, any fees paid or unpaid to the state pageant and forfeit any other prizes.
- I agree to involve GC Pageants in all wardrobe selections and other activities that would be representing my title of Miss/Teen Golden Corner/Lake Keowee/Mountain Lakes SC USA.
- I agree from the date I sign this agreement until the completion of my reign to conduct my activities and life in accordance with the highest ethical and moral standards, and I will not engage in activities that might bring myself or GC Pageants public disrepute, ridicule, contempt or scandal or might otherwise reflect unfavorably upon myself or GC Pageants. In addition, I agree that I have never posed nude or partially nude in a manner that would bring public disrepute, ridicule, contempt or scandal or might otherwise reflect unfavorably upon myself or GC Pageants. I agree and understand that GC Pageants reserves the right to relinquish my title if I have conducted or conduct myself in a manner deemed inappropriate by GC Pageants.
- I agree that if I win Miss/Teen Golden Corner/Lake Keowee/Mountain Lakes SC USA Pageant, that I will not participate in any other pageants during the time that I hold a GC Pageants' title, unless authorized by GC Pageants.
- I will not hold claims against GC Pageants, volunteers or staff of GC Pageants or the staff of Walhalla High School in case of any loss, damage or accidents, before, during or after our production or actions of another Delegate or any third party at any time.
- I agree that I am a resident of South Carolina, work in South Carolina or am attending school in South Carolina.
- I understand that if I withdraw, any fees paid will be forfeited and fees will not be refunded for any reason.
- I understand that if I should win the title of Miss or Teen Golden Corner/Lake Keowee/Mountain Lakes SC USA and decide to relinquish the title for any reason, I forfeit all fees that have been paid and must forfeit the crown, banner and my fee will not be paid to the state competition by GC Pageants.
- GC Pageants reserves the right to increase/decrease the number of titles and/or awards to runners-up based on number of Delegates participating.
- By your signature below, applicant and parent or guardian certify that they have read and understand the rules and regulations set forth here and that the applicant meets the requirements and will comply with the rules and regulations stated. Any untrue statement or failure to comply may result in applicant's disqualification.

Signature of Applicant

Date

Signature of Parent or Guardian (If Applicant is under 21)